http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

TCD
3, 117–158, 2009

South Greenland
climatology and

ablation

D. van As et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

Table 3. Mean surface energy fluxes in Wm−2 at St71, Nuuk2, and Tas1 in mid-summer (July
and August).

St71 % of M Nuuk2 % of M Tas1 % of M

SRnet 147.5 86 132.0 101 119.4 78
LRnet −14.9 −9 −35.2 −27 −16.7 −11
SH 34.4 20 37.5 29 48.9 32
LH 3.9 2 −4.1 −3 1.1 0.7
SSH 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.2
M 171.4 130.9 153.1

147

http://www.the-cryosphere-discuss.net
http://www.the-cryosphere-discuss.net/3/117/2009/tcd-3-117-2009-print.pdf
http://www.the-cryosphere-discuss.net/3/117/2009/tcd-3-117-2009-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

TCD
3, 117–158, 2009

South Greenland
climatology and

ablation

D. van As et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

Table 4. Calculated ablation and sensitivity to inaccuracies in observed and chosen parameters
(in meters of ice).

Parameter Change St71 2001 St71 2003 Nuuk2 2003 Tas1 2004

Main run 4.21 4.55 3.36a 3.59
Net shortwave radiation +10% +0.34 +0.39 +0.35 +0.28
Incoming longwave radiation +5% +0.46 +0.44 +0.34 +0.33
Air temperature +0.5◦C +0.12 +0.14 +0.16 +0.20
Relative humidity −5%b −0.14 −0.14 −0.14 −0.17
Wind speed +0.5 ms−1 +0.35 +0.28 +0.14 +0.20
Air pressure +20 hPa +0.02 +0.02 +0.02 +0.02
Surface roughness length for momentum ×5 +0.46 +0.40 +0.22 +0.35
Initial ice temperature −5◦C −0.11 −0.11 −0.09 −0.09
Start date ice melt +10 days −0.40 −0.70 −0.34 −0.54

a – Max. 4.48 m after adjustment for missing the start of the melt season.
b – Negative change to avoid super-saturation values.

148

http://www.the-cryosphere-discuss.net
http://www.the-cryosphere-discuss.net/3/117/2009/tcd-3-117-2009-print.pdf
http://www.the-cryosphere-discuss.net/3/117/2009/tcd-3-117-2009-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

TCD
3, 117–158, 2009

South Greenland
climatology and

ablation

D. van As et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion